

Academy Road Water Line Replacement  
 Laguardo Utility District, Lebanon TN  
 H & D Project No. 1146-01  
 Bid Date: Wednesday, May 1, 2019 at 3:00 p.m. local time

**BID TABULATION**

Base Bid - Addendum No. 2				Pinnacle Constructors, Inc 1105 West College St. Suite F Murfreesboro, TN 37129		Kemp Brothers Construction 12 Old Kemp Hollow Lane Pleasant Shade, TN 37145		Hawkins & Price, LLC 5096 Hwy 64E Wartrace, TN 37183		Walker Building Group 2817 West End Ave., Ste 126-256 Nashville TN 37203		Cleary Construction Inc 2006 Edmonton Road Tompkinsville, KY 42167		Mid South Utility Group, Inc. PO Box 2849 Lebanon, TN 37088	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization & Bonds	1	Lump sum	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
2	8"CL 52 DIP Water Line, furnished and installed including fittings, restraint devices where applicable and all cleanup and testing	2,900	LF	\$ 64.00	\$ 185,600.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 211,700.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 229,100.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 240,700.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 339,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 290,000.00
3	8" Gate Valve w/valve box	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	6" Gate Valve w/valve box	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	Re-connect existing 3/4" Water Services, permanent connection, complete	11	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 17,050.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,800.00
6	3/4" Water Services, temporary connections, complete	11	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 9,075.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,800.00
7	3/4" PEXa Service Line, furnished and installed	250	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00
8	Bore & Jacked or HDD installed 2" HDPE service casings	100	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00
9	2" Temporary water line setups, complete and installed for maintaining temporary water service connections during installation of new water line.	1	Lump sum	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
10	Fire Hydrant Assemblies including anchor tee and 6" gate valve w/valve box, complete	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
11	Air Release Assembly, complete	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
12	Cut and Cap existing 6" Water Line, complete	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
13	Connect to existing 6" water line, complete including reverse kickers	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
14	Connect to existing 12" water line, complete including reverse kickers	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,070.00	\$ 3,070.00	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
15	Final Seeding	3,200	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 32,000.00
16	Erosion Control, Silt Fencing	1	Lump sum	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
17	Erosion Control, Straw Wattles	5	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
18	Erosion Control, Check Dams	5	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
19	Concrete Driveway Repair	500	SF	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00
20	Asphalt Driveway Repair	500	SF	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00
21	Allowance for Approved Work Directives where directed by Owner & Engineer	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
22	Tree Replacement Allowance where directed by Owner & Engineer	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>				<b>\$ 294,200.00</b>		<b>\$ 342,300.00</b>		<b>\$ 398,015.00</b>		<b>\$ 432,630.00</b>		<b>\$ 550,350.00</b>		<b>\$ 598,850.00</b>	

Contractor failed to use the Bid Form issued with Addendum #2 but after conversation with Pinnacle, they accounted for driveway repair cost within Bid Item 2 (8" CL 52 DIP Water Line).

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

 5-7-19  
 Eric Broomfield, PE